
S 

	
BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency 	Peoples Medical College Hospital Nawabshah, Shaheed Benazir Abad. 

2.  Tender Reference No: 34432/34 	dated 16-12-2016 

3.  Tender Description / Name of work/item: PURCHASE OF DIETARY ITEMS 

4.  Method of Procurement: ONE STAGE — TWO ENVELOP PROCEDURE 

5.  Tender Published: KAWISH, JANG, DAWN 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: (03) 

7.  Total Bids Received: (03) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable): 20-01-2017 	 . (Provide details in separate form) 

9.  No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable): (02)  

10. Bid (s) Rejected: 	 (02) one Technically and one Financially 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 	 03-02-2017  

12. Bid Evaluation Report: ATTACHED 

 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of Firm or 

Bidder 

Cost offered 

by the Bidder 

Ranking in 	1—  Comparison 

terms of Cost 	with 

Estimated cost 

Reasons for 

acceptance / 

rejection 

Remarks 

1  3 	 4 5 

3 C COMPARATIVE STATEMENT ATTACHED 

7 

0-/  
tL 

Mohammad Faisal Saleem 

REPRESENTATIVE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER 

MEMBER Pr  ‘p C- 

DISTRICTSHAHEED BENAZIRABAD 

(Dr. Tufki4km 	aloch) 

MEDICAL SU RINTENDENT 

CHAIRMAN 
PEOPLES MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL NAWABSHAH 

SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD 

(SAEED A 	ED KHAN) 

ISTACT ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MEMBER 

DISTRICT SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD 

(Muh mac Ibrahim Memon) 
DEPL Y SECRETARY (Admn-II) 

HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

GOVERNMENT OF SIND KARACHI 

MEMBER 

(DR. A 	GHANI BROHI) 

DEPUTY MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT 

MEMBER 
PMC HOSPITAL NAWABSHAHSBA 



Cont 	page-2- 

TECHNICAL PROPOSAL FORM 

• THE TENDER WERE RECALLED THROUGH THREE LEADING NEWSPAPERS FOR PURCHASE OF DIET CHARGES, THE FINANCIAL BID OPENED ON 03-02-2017 AT 2:30Pm  

THE FOLLOWING APPROVED CONTRACTORS ARE SUBMITTED THE RATES/BRAND NAME AS UNDER. 

1SR.NO. NAME OF ITEMS. M/S SHAHBAZ ENTERPRISES 

Jamia Masjid Road Nawabshah 

Brand Name Rate: 

M/S AHSAN ENTERPRISE Ghulam 

Rasool Shah Colony Nawabshah 

1.  Atta 
Sindh Pak, (Special) Wheat Chaki (Best Quality) or 
equivalent 

Sindh Pak 

Rs: 45.00 Per Kg 

Remarks 

Rejected due to Security Deposit not 

submitted as per Tender Terms 

2.  

3.  Rice Basmati Super Carnal 
(Best Quality) 

Super Karnal 
Rs: 108.00 Per Kg 

4.  Cooking Oil Soya supreme, Dalda, Habib or equivalent Soya Supreme 
Rs: 179.00 Per Kg 

5.  DaII Moung, (Best Quality) Kora 
Rs: 180.00 Per Kg 

6.  Dry Milk Full Cream 
(Best Quality) 

Corolac 
Rs: 575.00 Per Kg 

7.  Sugar White (Refined) 
(Best Quality) 

Habib Mill 
Rs: 71.00 Per Kg 

8.  Rice Tota Basmati Super carnal 
(Best Quality) 

Baasmati Moun 
Rs: 90.00 Per Kg 

9.  Tea lipton (Yellow lable, Supreme, Tapal) Lipton Yellow Lable 
Rs: 749.00 Per Kg 

10. . Red Chilies National or equivalent (Best Quality) Best Quality 
Rs: 360.00 Per Kg 

11.  Garam Masala National or equivalent (Best Quality) Best Quality 
Rs: 551.00 Per Kg 

12.  Dahina National or equivalent (Best Quality) Best Quality 
Rs: 250.00 Per Kg 

13.  Salt Powder Lodized National/ Shan (Best Quality) Parcham 
Rs: 9.00 Per Kg -\ 

14.  Haldi National or equivalent (Best Quality) Open Local Quality 
Rs: 250.00 11,- 

15.  Sugi 
(Best Quality) 

Local 
Rs: 140.00 Per Kg 



• z Cont 	Page-3- 

-2- 

- 
SR.NO. NAME OF ITEMS. M/S SHAHBAZ ENTERPRISES M/S AHSAN ENTERPRISE Ghulam 

Rasool Shah Colony Nawabshah 

16.  Kishmish (Best Quality) Local 

Rs: 800.00 Per Kg 

Remarks 
Rejected due to Security Deposit not 

submitted as per Tender Terms 

17.  Rice Baspati Cella (Best Quality) Super Karnal 
Rs: 138.00 Per Kg 

18.  Vermicelli's (Sewayan) National or equivalent (Best 

Quality) 

Golden 

Rs: 150.00 

19.  Fresh Bread White(Double Roti) in pieces Large Size 

Rajput Down or Equivalent (Best Quality) 

Rajput Tasty 

Rs: 68.00 Per Pkt 

20.  Fresh Bread White(Double Roti) in pieces Medium Size 

Rajput Down or Equivalent (Best Quality) 

Rajput Tasty 

Rs: 54.00 Per Pkt 

21.  Garlic (Best Quality) Local 
Rs: 300.00 

22.  Vegetable Mix Fresh 
(Best Quality) 

Fresh 

Rs: 68.00 Per Kg 

23.  Onions (Best Quality) Local 
Rs: 53.00 Per Kg 

24.  Tomato (Best Quality) Local 
Rs: 55.00 Per Kg 

25.  Chicken Fresh (Best Quality) Fresh Broiler 

Rs: 272.00 Per Kg 

26.  Cured (Dhahi) (Best Quality) Local 

Rs: 158.00 Per Kg 

27.  Banana Best Quality Fresh 

Rs. 60.00 Per Dozen 

28.  Egg Fresh (Best Quality) Pharmi 

Rs: 178.00 Per Dozen 

29.  Beef Fresh (Best Quality) 

71 	 A Rs; 460.00 	n 

t Adec/it Fresh 
 

• 



-3- 

SR.NO. NAME OF ITEMS. M/S SHAHBAZ ENTERPRISES M/S AHSAN ENTERPRISE Ghulam 

Rasool Shah Colony Nawabshah 

30.  Apple Fresh (Best Quality) Fresh 

Rs: 200.00 

Remarks 

Rejected due to Security Deposit not 

submitted as per Tender Terms 

31.  Mosmi Fresh (Best Quality) Fresh 

Rs: 190.00 

32.  Butter Fresh 50 gram per paking (Best Quality) Fresh 

Rs: 950.00 Per Kg 

33.  Mutton Fresh (Chuta)(Clean) (Best Quality) Fresh 

Rs: 779.00 Per Kg 

34.  Fresh Dairy milk (Best Quality) Opened 

Rs: 97.00 Per Kg 

35.  Fish fresh (Best Quality) Fresh 

Rs: 550.00 

 

BROHI) 
DEPUTY MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT 

MEMBER 
PMC HOSPITAL NAWABSHAHSBA 

V:-.C-No MUHAMMAD 
REPRESENTATIVE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER 

MEMBER 
DISTRICT SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD 

(SAEED AHMED KHAN) 
DISTRICT ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MEMBER 
DISTRICT SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD 

  

•'( 

1-1, (Dr. Tufa 	0.,Baloch) 
MEDICAL SUPEAINTENDENT 

CHAIRMAN 
PEOPLES MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL NAWABSHAH 

SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD 

 

,/'-- 

(Muha ma brahim Memon) 
DEPU SECRETARY (Admn-II) 

HE LTH DEPARTMENT 
GOVERNMENT OF SIND KARACHI 

MEMBER 

• 



• 
(TECHNICAL BIDS) 

ATTENDANCE SHEET OPENING OF TENDERS DIET CHARGES, 

FOR THE YEAR 2016-17 

THE FOLLOWING OFFICERS/MEMBERS ARE ATTEND THE MEETING ON 

20-01-2017' AT 02-30 PM PEOPLES MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL NAWABSHAH 

SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD. 

SR.NO. NAME OF OFFICERS DESIGNATION SIGNATURE 

1.  Dr. Tufail Ahmed Baloch 
Medical Superintendent 
P.M.0 .Hospital Benazirabad 

Chairman 

2.  Mr. Mohammad Ibrahim Memon 

The Deputy Secretary (Admin-I) 

Health Department 

Government of Sindh, Karachi. 

Member ve- r  • . 
,_V 

3. 4 tolizoNlahainmasi-YoustrfAbbasi- 

The representative 

The Deputy Commissioner 

Shaheed Benazirabad. 

Member 

r>c,  9.  
(It 4 0,L( tV 

4.  Dr.Abdul Ghani Brohi, 
Deputy Medical Superintendent 
P.M.C. Hospital Nawabshah 

Member 

/ 

S. Mr. Saeed Ahmed Khan 

District Accounts Officer 

Shaheed Benazirabad. Member 



ATTENDANCE SHEET 

(TECHNICAL BIDS) 	. 

ATTENDANCE SHEET OPENING OF TENDER DIET CHARGES, 
FOR THE YEAR 2016-17 

THE FOLLOWING PARITIES/ REPRESENTATIVE ARE ATTEND THE MEETING ON 
20-01-2017 AT 02.30 PM AT PEOPLES MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL NAWABSHAH 

SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD. 

SR.NO. NAME NAME OF FIRM/BIDDER CONTRACT NO. SIGNATO 

Sloi -6 
1 r 

cce,--af ,‘ 1S.  0,3c19- 3-  ‘Wit LI 
' 	• --> 

2 o k  A Lt., , 
, t .... 0 2 Ai ei:4:1-1:0-4 g /331 -7 -2-0gAit,  'I 

,00   r 

3 
\-\ - 4t,1__ v..- . 14 -I- g AA- I. tt v,, 1 c----4 630 3-375.113  \+-7.475/1 

4 
if 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 	7  

14 

0 

I 



Dr. Tufail Ahmed Baloch 
Medical Superintendent 
P.M.0 .Hospital Benazirabad 

1. 

SR.NO. NAME OF OFFICERS DESIGNATION 

Chairman 

SIGNATURE 

4, 	11): 

(0)17  V 	A3  

Member 

Member 

Member 

• (FINANCIAL BIDS) 

ATTENDANCE SHEET OPENING OF TENDERS DIET CHARGES, 

FOR THE YEAR 2016-17 

THE FOLLOWING OFFICERS/MEMBERS ARE ATTEND THE MEETING ON 

3-2-2017 AT 02-30 PM PEOPLES MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL NAWABSHAH 

SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD. 

Mr. Mohammad Ibrahim Memon 
The Deputy Secretary (Admin-I) 
Health Department 

Government of Sindh, Karachi.  

Mr. Rao Mohammad Faisal Saleem 
The representative 

The Deputy Commissioner 
Shaheed Benazirabad.  
Dr.Abdul Ghani Brohi, 
Deputy Medical Superintendent 
P.M.C. Hospital Nawabshah 

3. 

2. 

Mr. Saeed Ahmed Khan 

District Accounts Officer 

Shaheed Benazirabad. Member 



le 	

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

(FINANCIAL BIDS) 

ATTENDANCE SHEET OPENING OF TENDER DIET CHARGES, 

FOR THE YEAR 2016-17 

THE FOLLOWING PARITIES/ REPRESENTATIVE ARE ATTEND THE MEETING ON 

3-2-2017 AT 02.30 PM AT PEOPLES MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL NAWABSHAH 

SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD. 

SR.NO. NAME NAME OF FIRM/BIDDER CONTRACT NO. SIGNATURE 
1 

/144# #147VArd, 424 34.A.M3 Lit e4. o'333 --",-0CA,  i 
2 . A 

P  , fier“ it t ( i /kg t, .en tti  6 0366 32-32113 N1/4--kr 
c------ 3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 



A TECHNICAL INVOLUTION REPORT / MINTS OF OPENING OF DIETARY ITEMS  TENDER FOR PEOPLES MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL NAWABSHAH 

SHAHEED BENAZIR ABAD FOR THE YEAR 2016-17 TECHNICAL BID OPENING ON 20th  January 2017. 

The tender for purchase of dietary items for the year 2016-2017 recalled on the single stage two envelops system through press 

and appeared information in daily Newspaper "Kawish, Jung and Down" dated 31" December 2016 copy enclosed 

The technical proposal was open by the procurement committee on 20-1-2017 copy of attendance sheet enclosed. 

This office issued three tenders of dietary items and three's are submitted the tenders. 

1. M/S Shahbaz Enterprises Masjid Road Nawabshah 

2. M/S Sabhyata Associate Hit C-101 government Housing Society Nawabshah 

3. M/s Ahsan Enterprises Ghullam Rasool Shah colony Nawabshah. 

From above three parties M/S Sabhyata Associate HM C-101 government Housing Society Nawabshah is hereby rejected 

due to not submitted the complete technical documents. 

410111V  

(DR. • :"„). GHANI BROHI) 
DEPUTY MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT 

MEMBER 
PMC HOSPITAL NAWABSHAH 

SHAHEED BENAZIR ABAD 

) 
iii4k4 MUHAMMAD FAISAL SALEEM 

REPRESENTATIVE 
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER 

MEMBER 
DISTRICT SHAHEED BENAZIR ABAD 

SA ED AHMED KHAN 
DISTRICT ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MEMBER 
DISTRICT SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD 

 

DR. TUFA 	 BALOCH 
MEDICAL SUP RINTENDENT 

CII IRMAN 
PEOPLES MEDICAAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL 

NAWBAHSH SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD 

DR. UHAMMAD IBRAHIM MEMON 
EPUTY SECRETARY (ADM-I) 

HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

KARACHI. 

• 



HANI BROHI) 
ICAL SUPERINTENDENT 
MEMBER 

PMC HOSPITAL NAWABSHAH 
SHAHEED BENAZIR ABAD 

(DR.A 
DEPUTY ME 

TECHNICAL PROPOSAL FORM 

THE TENDER WERE CALLED THROUGH THREE LEADING NEWSPAPERS FOR PURCHASE OF DIET CHARGES  IN WHICH THE FOLLOWING COMPANY ARE SUBMITTED THE ABOVE 

TENDER AND THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS. 

TECHNICAL PROPOSAL DOCUMENTS M/S AHSAN ENTERPRISE MIS SHAHBAZ 
ENTERPRISES 

M/S SABHYATA ASSOCIATE 
(INT) NAWABSHAH 

I . Original Tender Purchase Receipt. Yes Yes Yes 

II . Copy of the Bid offer with quoted items with terms & conditions (without rates) 

with signature & stamp. 

Yes Yes Yes 

III. Photostat copy of pay order/Bank Draft of Earnest money showing without rates. Yes Yes Yes 
Amount Show 

IV. Valid NTN/GST Certificate. Yes Yes Yes 

V. Valid SST Certificate for Janitorial and Deployment of Security Guards. 

VI. Valid Professional Tax Certificate(From Excise and Taxation Department Yes No 
VII. An affidavit of Rs.100/-(non-Judicial Stamp paper) that the firm is not black listed 

in any Government Department. 

No Yes No 

VIII. Sample of quoted item should be provided at the time of opening of tender, 

otherwise tender will be rejected. 
Yes NO 

IX. Three years Experience and past performance in relevant field. Yes Yes No 

X. Last three year Income Tax returns Challan. Yes Yes No 

XI. Three years Annual Turnover statement with Bank Certificate as per required in 

tender documents(must be year-vise) 
Yes Yes No 

Rejected 

r)-1  
Fek-UNIUHAMMAD FAISAL SALEEM 

REPRESENTATIVE 
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER 

MEMBER 
DISTRICT SHAHEED BENAZIR ABAD 

6(S  SAE D AHMED KHAN 
TRICT ACCOUNT OFFICER 

MEMBER 
DISTRICT SHAHEED BENAZIR ABAD 

DR. TUFAI 	BALOCH 
MEDICAL SUP NTENDENT 

CHAT MAN 
PEOPLES MEDICAAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL 

NAWBAHSH SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD 

DR. MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM MEMON 
PUTY SECRETARY (ADM-1) 
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
KARACHI. • 



MAI 
8 3 9 8 ,P. 4 

. 	_. 

hoifili J+00!mi Awl - : 
treP 4 441)4 ...A1L‘ sikiSJ a 1 /4SJU41.' JtJ•. 	"4  J.,OL'i Jj4,41  a-I 

jtli v) 2016 ji,:i•T 09 tip 44.4.1,5.S.Ityll„wt  2016 	ottai 09 

-17J1-- .,..!...• 2010  itm,f1)ev-il .hu.".VI •AeiD to..".•4").) V.` J 
;...v.i F.AA a >1.4.,x., 44:—.1-1,4,1A.1644..44 vi.-13 2010 

,:- 

J-41f•er-•4•0% .4(6.. .44; . 1 - : - - — v% vlatt-‘ t ;r6.,-% t JL,... V: e'.10,' • je:J• ., 
AA. 	INJ, 	tg; Court,i..}4/0ijiir A  QS.) olf tip se: c..4(...:1,)6 ‘,..il 

.d-41.L4--Jimih-• 43 j1  ,.>-:i. 1  41  cg al 4 ,e5t,..A3  JiUtt 4.0 c.A'40.0 JO.1 / 21.  
4.u.difolis,...,"...i Lett* 4 10.0,644-44-t-hUsl.p.A;riedte,J-ibe,te J.Istt 

.1.6.._, c.1,5%.1x r. 4  syr3,...,..,",).*.11...0-1..- le  
s I, ..0.6 ,:...,.; aiii ALA) 	(2013 JO ,...,;) 2010-J,)  SPPRA ,p). 

la.. .4. J.: t06. 4J isli 1J-1.44J/JJ•ri 

. )4 

4i 
6.13  sf:64 &_A  tiPseiktivi4 Jraz ..,p• 

'Ls 
1000 
1,./J  

.4,1.20-01-2017 
4k2.30 

A01..20-01-2011 

,ta,1.30 
olctipy.,..z.41.1,1 

„:„.Sts 19- 01- 2017 

c....;1? 01 

:,:usiikib fad 

	

'iel 1Y-6  J'A4  voilLrvis,Mi) ciloiew- ail., MO% ot,. 4r6,1,47.2.,•.• 	.1 

.2  
,I.L..,.. j..1.1 ,p; 	- e I ,e.- Jr-t-....,--‘23  4.)110.,- I.kp— J1-• ,A.1.) a4r— 	.3  

.1-kkr,  ti )'hill'rt 
.4 

'mpr ,,.....-1 .1.0 k4s" JAI- .4,4oti,ch Ai. Ai. isw ,,....•• 

INF/KRY.No.6044/2016 

1111111MEMNIFIL '' r  ti\s tioi mot 
........0 ..,4,0%.: a 	3 	9 8,/-1 .0-,,.....o..4..4...«,..t4,,, 4 • 	- 	- 



MIL Itit; ,.1,:,'111.-21411111111111111111111111111111MIININNIVi  

.ogdel.com www.ogdotcom • wvow.ogdci.com  www.ogdasom www. 

ZVI 10 VIII rill 

Al 
.1‘.. 	itailatlielaill111111.1111111111111111111101•11111111.1111111 

A:Le 
„,,,,i,„6,"..,e,,....„6,;6,, 	o;f2016 4119.41.0,4„4 t,tif 

144,,,.,./*•1;:ed,:-JJ,,,,t,;:v.yLi,,u).41.;4:416.ted_f _rif irt,,%• 
2016.17  

/4. , ;LA<  ji;la,..„.1./..p..-..2L2010A,SPYRA eilt-d"„PEIS rc 

-4—  

Jec  

100, 	20.01.2017 
2.3(0 A1_, 

20.01.2017 
1:30 19.01.2017t 

::41.61aa 01 
_1 

._3 

•-i•r-•+IL r 
-14 4r2.-"<-  • 5,-itto.hLikrod...c...- 

AlawiL6141644:61) 
rL.1-• ?I. ? 
`t) I ()  

, (no zt i'lioN  

f 

lee; 	 ; 	 bdrlot ;C:0•4"(1' 

ArL iier 	4_- 	Lc' tv ,t 
0442  

	

( 20 	)21:10.'4,SPPRA 	Cf..tY,Yr.  /41 

'2016/v31 .zir 	C;),  

T  • I 	 I 	 t.16, 	 Yr • 

4101,,,L 413 	 • 1112 ; 	Pfr) 

• 



Board of Inttrmediate Education  
Bakhtiari Youth Center, North NRIft jebed 
Karachi-74700. Phones 99260211-99260212 • 99260213 

NO BlEADMIN GEN/422/2016 	 DATED. 28-12.2016 

CORRIGOCUM 
With reference to this office Teeder N-tice No. BIEJADMIN 
GENI401/216 dated 14-12-201h publis;,ad in Daily Jang on 
16-12-2016, Daily Dawn and Daily Kawish on 17-12-2016. the 
Tender Title Supply of Different Educational Credentials be 
read as Supply of Different Educational Credential (Printing of 
Answer Scripts, Tabulation Registers, Envelopes, File Covers, 
File Boards, various kinds of Forms and other miscellaneous 
forms etc.) All other contents of hie letter remains the same. 

ACTING SECRETARY 
Say No to Corruption 

INFARY No 5041/16 	 A -ala‘tilA(4  

MSDP 
Municipal Services Delivery Program 
P&D Department, Government of Sindh 

Karachi dated 26th December, 2016 

ADDENDUM /CORRIGENDUM 
Reference our NIT of Onice Space required in Jacobabad published 
in Daily Jang, Awaml Awaz & Pakistan Today dated 8th November, 
2016 vide No. INF-KRY 2016/4145 and Addendum / Corrigendum 
No. INF-KRY 4689/2016 In Daily Awami Awaz dated 10th December. 
2016, which may now please be read as under:- 

I) Closing Date for Receiving of Tender Document Is Tuesday 
17th January, 2017. 

II) The Last Date for Submission of Bid Is Wednesday, 
18th January, 2017 upto 1130 hours. The bide shall be opened 
on the same day at 1200 hours In presence of the bidders 
who wish to attend. 

III) The bidders are required to be registered with FBR & SRB. 

PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST 
PMU-Sindh MSDP 

Nouse I D-18, Block-2, Kehkashan, Clifton, Karachi 
Phone 0 021-35810016-18 — Fax 0 021-35810019 

INF-KRY No. 5011/16 Fetterehrts1 Say No to Corruption 

RE-TENDER NOTICE 
Under one envelope - two stage the tenders were called for the 
procurement of Diet charges in Daily Kawish Hyderabad dated 
9th October. 2016 and Daily Jang, Karachi 9th October, 2016 are 
hereby canceled. The same tender is re-called. Sealed tenders 
are invited hunt ivianulecturus, threes has, and their authofized 
representatives. Sole Distributors / Agents & interested Firms / 
Stores for the supply of dietary items for Peoples Medical College 
Hospital Nawabshah Shaheed Benazirabad for the year 2016-17 
as per SPPRA Ruiea-2010 through ONE STAGE - TWO 
ENVELOPE PROCEDURE 
Tender Documents containing quantities, selection cnterta 
& terms and conditions can be obtained from the office of the 
undersigned from the date of publication by submitting written 
request, application against the payment (Non-refundable) of 
prescribed tee mentioned as unrIer 

The tender must be delivered on or before as under mentioned date, 
in the office of the Medical .•.;opertntendont Pooplas Medical Cottage 
I teseitel 	 Stiatieed BaeaLiieteid publicly in the piesenee 
of the bidders ei their representatives who with to attend. 

The purchaser reserves the nght to accept / reject any / all bids under 
the ielevant jeevisioris of SPPRA Rule 2010 (Amended 2013). 

S. Description 
Data of 

purchase 
of bander 

Date of 
Submission 

Date of 
Opening 

Cost of 
Tender 

Diem 
Charges 

From the 
I 	date or 

Publication 
upto 

19.1-2017 

20.1-2017 
upto 

1:30 PM 

20.1-2017 
at 

2:30 PM 

Rs. 
1000r- 

Important nstructions  
1. All the bids must at.dorripany with 2.50% Bid Security 

(Refundable). 
2. Bids must be in Pak. Rupees. 
a Ali ads must Include all Govt Taxes a-within ty GST if applicable. 
4. In case Govt. declares / announces public holiday on the 

date of opening of tender, the tenders will be opened on 
the next working day on same schedule. No tender will be 
issuea on the date of opening.  

-Sd/- 
Medical Superintendent 

Peoples Medical College Hospital 
fay No to CorruplionNawabshah Shalleed Benazirabad 

INF-KRY No. 5044/16 

DAWN SA IURDAY DECEMBER 31, 2016 

LIVESTOCK & FISHERIES DEPARTMENT GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
OFFICE OF THE PROJECT DIRECTOR 

VACCINE PRODUCTION UNIT SINDH, TANDO JAM 
Peer Zeman Shah Road,Tando Jam Sindh 

Telephone (+92) 229239323, 229239324 

SITUATION VACANT 
Apple:. 	., are rioted horn the bona ride resluents ot boxer Province / 
concerned districts for contract apeointmei.t against the following 
vacant 	posts 	. bier 	the 	Develop rent 	:,..neme 	ADP 	0 	1227 
-Production Facility of Contagious Capin* Pleuropneurnonla 
Vaccine it Vaccine Production Oini Tarte:. Jam" in the Livestock 
and Fisheries Department Ciovernmuf a of Sir. ,11, 

- 
. 

Named Post PS Vacant 
Posh 

Obi-Altai:la Ate Oratelle 

1. Research 
Officer 

BPS-I? Tau DVM L. 	raccy•iied 
LiniverNI•.. 	/ 	C.:NIKKI, 
weal mi ;a. in Vet.: .ran 
Miciota -hly 

25-35 
Years 

sindt, 

V. !mansion/ 
Tula ecten 

BPS-al One Inter 	- 	ence 	with 

	

dipiarria 	...eitific..'a 	in 

	

laborite 	, 	it: ...,..rin6 
from puu..:_ itattkok and 
three r;-,,e exp.,- f•nce 

	

as Lab 	lecni.::: t in 
reputaba iabotato./. 

22-30 
Years 

Sindh 

3 

4 

Laboratoiy 
Assistant 

• 
Laboratory 
Altivdant 

BPS-06 

_.. 
BPS-02 

One 

One 

Inter 	w, use 	i..., 	at 
least o_ 	roar ,v :l 
experee...., in re,..able 
iaborak.,., 

Metric eaanim 

2230 
Years 

J 
Years 
16-251Hyderabed 

Swath 

i  

i 
• 

• it id 	appliudlivi id 	will 	atieble.; 	phc.....coplea 	of 	0,aslutiii,; 
quo ,cation, CNIC. Domicile. Pf4C and Iwo passport size wen 
p 	. -Je....,n sit- uld reach the offico of the ?reject Director Vaccine 
Pa./J.:eon b. 	Sindh, Tando kV,. PO Zeman Shah Road. Tando 
Jam upto 20-01-2017. 

• Atari screening ot the documents only snort-listed candidates wit 
D6 cased to appear in written lest for the posts el Sr. r 1. 2 & 3. 
Successful candidates further called to appear before committee 
for head-on interview 

• Only short-listed candidates after screening ot the documents will 
be called for Interview for the pest at Si a -t 

• Job quota for Minorities and (batted wilt ne maintained 

• The appc,•ritments arc on con -.ct be::. MI cabochon of the 
protect / (temporary basis). 

• in service applicants can apply through 1 	per channel 

• No TA.013A will be paid for appea . gin ir2...rvIew. 

• For more Information contact Ptinee No 022.9239323, 9239324 

PROJECT DIRECTOR 
VACCINE PRODUCTION UNIT 

[-4.r—sof—thhe MOH, TANDO AJM 

,i,y No to Corruption 
iNF-KRY No. 5039/16 

OFFICE )F THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER UMARKOT 
;ifirp (Y)18-(0nri7FP-19 — r;-,Y1 091Q-'74-'110?0 



FINANCIAL INVOLUTION REPORT / MINTS OF OPENING OF DIETARY ITEMS TENDER FOR PEOPLES MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL NAWABSHAH 

SHAHEED BENAZIR ABAD FOR THE YEAR 2016-17 TECHNICAL BID OPENING ON 03rd  February 2017. 

The tender for purchase of dietary items for the year 2016-2017 recalled on the single stage two envelops system through press 

and appeared information in daily Newspaper "Kawish, Jung and Down" dated 31" December 2016 copy enclosed 

The Financial proposal was open by the procurement committee on 03-02-2017 copy of attendance sheet enclosed. 

The following two parties technically approved 

1. M/S Shahbaz Enterprises Masjid Road Nawabshah 

2. M/s Ahsan Enterprises Ghullam Rasool Shah colony Nawabshah. 

But in financial M/S Ahsan Enterprises Ghulam Rasool Shah Colony Nawabshah is hereby rejected due to short submit 

the security deposit. 

(DR 	UL GHANI BROHI) 
DEPUTY MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT 

MEMBER 
PMC HOSPITAL NAWABSHAH 

SHAHEED BENAZIR ABAD 

C 

e
t 
1 

ItiltU MUHAMMAD FAISAL SALEEM 
REPRESENTATIVE 

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER 
MEMBER 

DISTRICT SHAHEED BENAZIR ABAD 

SAEED 	ED KHAN 
DISTRICT ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

MEMBER 
DISTRICT SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD 

DR. TUFAcir ED BALOCH 
MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT 

CHAIRMAN 
PEOPLES MEDICAAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL 

NAWBAHSH SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD 

DR. MU  A MAD IBRAHIM MEMON 
DEP TY SECRETARY (ADM-I) 

EALTH DEPARTMENT 
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

KARACHI. 

• 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14

